
Hiram (5-7,2-1 PAC) -vs- Geneva (3-9,0-3 PAC)
01/07/26 at Metheny Fieldhouse, Beaver Falls, PA

 
 

 
 
Hiram 85

Geneva 74

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 130
Site: Metheny Fieldhouse, Beaver Falls, PA
Referees: Andy Todor, James McCoy, James Hastings

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Hiram 20 23 20 22 85
Geneva 25 20 16 13 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Seaman,Sarah * 39 9-18 1-6 0-1 2-3 5 1 3 2 0 1 19
00 Joiner,Maya * 38 8-12 0-0 1-2 6-8 14 2 2 0 1 2 17
25 Srinivasan,Advika * 30 5-10 4-8 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 7 0 0 16
33 Caceres,Isabella * 38 3-9 1-4 3-6 0-2 2 3 6 5 1 1 10
35 Wilhoite,McKinzie * 10 1-4 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
51 Owens,Star 32 3-8 0-0 11-11 3-13 16 1 0 3 1 3 17
12 Doup,Liz 13 0-3 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 6 0 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-64 6-19 21-27 15-32 47 11 14 24 3 8 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-19   36.84% 2-6   33.33% 4-6   66.67%
2nd Quarter 9-19   47.37% 1-5   20.00% 4-5   80.00%
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-5   20.00% 7-10   70.00%
4th Quarter 7-12   58.33% 2-3   66.67% 6-6   100.00%
Total 29-64   45.3% 6-19   31.6% 21-27   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
43 Thompson,Aizlyn * 31 9-11 5-7 0-0 1-4 5 4 1 3 0 3 23
15 Garvin,Emily * 26 4-19 0-0 8-8 6-1 7 4 10 6 0 3 16
25 Ulmer,Anna * 25 6-10 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 5 0 0 2 0 13
00 McCullough,Destanie * 23 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 4 0 2 2
24 Kerr,Regan * 21 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-5 5 3 5 3 0 5 0
10 Garcia,Kassandra 16 3-7 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 7
03 White,Arionna 11 3-8 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 7
12 Lammie,Monica 6 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 0 3
32 Marshall,Averi 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
04 Shoaff,Abby 15 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 Bonanno,Kira 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
44 Campbell,Libby 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
07 Greenmun,Aubrey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Price,Zaire 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Sellers,Ava 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-74 9-22 9-10 15-23 38 28 22 23 4 14 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33% 6-10   60.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-20   30.00% 0-2   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-22   22.73% 1-5   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 28-74   37.8% 9-22   40.9% 9-10   90.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Hiram Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Geneva
MISS LAYUP by SEAMAN,SARAH(in the paint) 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ULMER,ANNA
09:49 MISS 3PTR by KERR,REGAN

REBOUND DEF by JOINER,MAYA --
MISS 3PTR by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by KERR,REGAN
09:20 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,AIZLYN

-- ASSIST  by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE
MISS LAYUP by WILHOITE,MCKINZIE(in the paint) 08:57
REBOUND OFF by JOINER,MAYA --
MISS TIPIN by JOINER,MAYA(in the paint) 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
FOUL  by WILHOITE,MCKINZIE 08:52
SUB OUT by WILHOITE,MCKINZIE 08:52
SUB IN by OWENS,STAR 08:52

08:37 MISS JUMPER by GARVIN,EMILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GARVIN,EMILY

08:27 TURNOVER  by GARVIN,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,STAR(in the paint) 08:17
REBOUND OFF by JOINER,MAYA --
GOOD DUNK by JOINER,MAYA(in the paint) 08:12 2-3 H 1
FOUL  by OWENS,STAR 08:06

08:06 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by ULMER,ANNA(fastbreak)
08:06 MISS FT by ULMER,ANNA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,STAR --
TURNOVER  by OWENS,STAR 07:58

07:58 STEAL  by KERR,REGAN
FOUL  by CACERES,ISABELLA 07:55

07:55 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by GARVIN,EMILY(fastbreak)
07:55 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by GARVIN,EMILY(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by OWENS,STAR(in the paint) 07:45
07:45 BLOCK  by ULMER,ANNA

REBOUND OFF by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA --
MISS LAYUP by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA(in the paint) 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ULMER,ANNA
07:29 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ULMER,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE
TURNOVER  by CACERES,ISABELLA 07:19

07:19 STEAL  by GARVIN,EMILY
07:11 2-11 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,AIZLYN

TURNOVER  by CACERES,ISABELLA 07:11
07:11 STEAL  by THOMPSON,AIZLYN

-- ASSIST  by GARVIN,EMILY
FOUL  by SEAMAN,SARAH 07:06

07:04 MISS 3PTR by KERR,REGAN
REBOUND DEF by JOINER,MAYA --
MISS 3PTR by SEAMAN,SARAH 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
06:30 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
06:30 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE
06:30 SUB OUT by GARVIN,EMILY
06:30 SUB OUT by KERR,REGAN
06:30 SUB OUT by ULMER,ANNA
06:30 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
06:30 SUB IN by WHITE,ARIONNA
06:30 SUB IN by GARCIA,KASSANDRA
06:30 SUB IN by BONANNO,KIRA
06:30 SUB IN by LAMMIE,MONICA



06:30 SUB IN by SELLERS,AVA
06:23 FOUL  by GARCIA,KASSANDRA

MISS 3PTR by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 06:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ARIONNA

05:55 MISS 3PTR by LAMMIE,MONICA
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,STAR --
GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,STAR(in the paint) 05:35 4-11 H 7
ASSIST  by SEAMAN,SARAH --

05:27 TURNOVER  by BONANNO,KIRA
05:27 SUB OUT by BONANNO,KIRA
05:27 SUB IN by GREENMUN,AUBREY
05:22 FOUL  by GREENMUN,AUBREY

SUB OUT by SEAMAN,SARAH 05:20
SUB IN by DOUP,LIZ 05:20

05:07 FOUL  by WHITE,ARIONNA
GOOD LAYUP by JOINER,MAYA(in the paint) 05:05 6-11 H 5
ASSIST  by DOUP,LIZ --

04:58 MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,KASSANDRA

04:48 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,KASSANDRA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
04:46 SUB OUT by WHITE,ARIONNA
04:46 SUB OUT by GREENMUN,AUBREY
04:46 SUB OUT by GARCIA,KASSANDRA
04:46 SUB OUT by LAMMIE,MONICA
04:46 SUB OUT by SELLERS,AVA
04:46 SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE
04:46 SUB IN by GARVIN,EMILY
04:46 SUB IN by KERR,REGAN
04:46 SUB IN by ULMER,ANNA
04:46 SUB IN by THOMPSON,AIZLYN

SUB OUT by CACERES,ISABELLA 04:46
SUB IN by SEAMAN,SARAH 04:46

04:39 TURNOVER  by GARVIN,EMILY
STEAL  by OWENS,STAR 04:39
GOOD 3PTR by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 04:21 9-11 H 2

04:08 9-14 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
-- ASSIST  by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE

MISS LAYUP by DOUP,LIZ(in the paint) 03:51
-- REBOUND DEF by KERR,REGAN

03:45 TURNOVER  by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE
SUB OUT by DOUP,LIZ 03:45
SUB IN by CACERES,ISABELLA 03:45
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,STAR(in the paint) 03:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:29 FOUL  by KERR,REGAN
03:29 SUB OUT by KERR,REGAN
03:29 SUB IN by SHOAFF,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by SEAMAN,SARAH(in the paint) 03:26 11-14 H 3
ASSIST  by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA --

03:14 11-17 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
-- ASSIST  by GARVIN,EMILY

02:58 FOUL  by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE
GOOD FT by CACERES,ISABELLA 02:58 12-17 H 5
MISS FT by CACERES,ISABELLA 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
02:43 TURNOVER  by GARVIN,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by SEAMAN,SARAH 02:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:10

02:05 12-19 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ULMER,ANNA



-- ASSIST  by GARVIN,EMILY
01:57 FOUL  by ULMER,ANNA

GOOD FT by CACERES,ISABELLA(fastbreak) 01:57 13-19 H 6
MISS FT by CACERES,ISABELLA(fastbreak) 01:56
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,STAR --
GOOD 3PTR by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 01:46 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by CACERES,ISABELLA --

01:38 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
01:38 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE
01:38 SUB OUT by SHOAFF,ABBY
01:38 SUB OUT by GARVIN,EMILY
01:38 SUB OUT by ULMER,ANNA
01:38 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
01:38 SUB IN by WHITE,ARIONNA
01:38 SUB IN by GARCIA,KASSANDRA
01:38 SUB IN by LAMMIE,MONICA
01:38 SUB IN by SELLERS,AVA
01:38 SUB IN by KERR,REGAN

GOOD JUMPER by JOINER,MAYA(in the paint) 01:18 18-19 H 1
01:05 18-22 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,KASSANDRA

-- ASSIST  by LAMMIE,MONICA
00:56 SUB OUT by SELLERS,AVA
00:56 SUB IN by BONANNO,KIRA

TURNOVER  by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 00:50
00:50 STEAL  by KERR,REGAN
00:25 MISS JUMPER by LAMMIE,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,STAR --
00:22 FOUL  by LAMMIE,MONICA

GOOD FT by OWENS,STAR(fastbreak) 00:22 19-22 H 3
GOOD FT by OWENS,STAR(fastbreak) 00:22 20-22 H 2

00:00 20-25 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LAMMIE,MONICA
-- ASSIST  by BONANNO,KIRA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hiram Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Geneva
10:00 SUB OUT by WHITE,ARIONNA
10:00 SUB OUT by GARCIA,KASSANDRA
10:00 SUB OUT by BONANNO,KIRA
10:00 SUB OUT by LAMMIE,MONICA
10:00 SUB OUT by KERR,REGAN
10:00 SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE
10:00 SUB IN by SHOAFF,ABBY
10:00 SUB IN by GARVIN,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by ULMER,ANNA
10:00 SUB IN by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
09:48 MISS JUMPER by GARVIN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,STAR --
MISS 3PTR by SEAMAN,SARAH 09:38
REBOUND OFF by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA --

09:23 FOUL  by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
MISS FT by CACERES,ISABELLA 09:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CACERES,ISABELLA 09:23 21-25 H 4

09:09 21-27 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ULMER,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARVIN,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by GARVIN,EMILY

08:30 MISS JUMPER by GARVIN,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by CACERES,ISABELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,STAR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:22 23-27 H 4



ASSIST  by CACERES,ISABELLA --
08:11 23-29 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARVIN,EMILY
07:59 FOUL  by GARVIN,EMILY
07:59 SUB OUT by SHOAFF,ABBY
07:59 SUB OUT by ULMER,ANNA
07:59 SUB IN by GARCIA,KASSANDRA
07:59 SUB IN by KERR,REGAN

GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,STAR(in the paint) 07:51 25-29 H 4
07:51 FOUL  by GARCIA,KASSANDRA

GOOD FT by OWENS,STAR 07:51 26-29 H 3
07:35 TURNOVER  by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE

STEAL  by JOINER,MAYA 07:35
MISS JUMPER by OWENS,STAR(in the paint) 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by KERR,REGAN
07:07 26-31 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GARVIN,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KERR,REGAN
TURNOVER  by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 06:57

06:57 STEAL  by KERR,REGAN
06:51 26-34 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,ARIONNA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KERR,REGAN
MISS JUMPER by CACERES,ISABELLA 06:27
REBOUND OFF by JOINER,MAYA --
TURNOVER  by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 06:21

06:21 STEAL  by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE
06:12 SUB OUT by GARCIA,KASSANDRA
06:12 SUB IN by WHITE,ARIONNA
06:08 26-36 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,ARIONNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARVIN,EMILY
06:06 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE
06:06 SUB OUT by GARVIN,EMILY
06:06 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
06:06 SUB IN by SHOAFF,ABBY
06:06 SUB IN by LAMMIE,MONICA
06:06 SUB IN by MARSHALL,AVERI

SUB OUT by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 06:06
SUB IN by DOUP,LIZ 06:06

05:55 FOUL  by KERR,REGAN
05:55 SUB OUT by KERR,REGAN
05:55 SUB IN by BONANNO,KIRA

MISS LAYUP by OWENS,STAR(in the paint) 05:46
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,STAR --
MISS 3PTR by SEAMAN,SARAH 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BONANNO,KIRA
05:10 TURNOVER  by LAMMIE,MONICA

STEAL  by SEAMAN,SARAH 05:10
GOOD LAYUP by SEAMAN,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:06 28-36 H 8

04:54 28-39 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,AVERI
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,ARIONNA

04:41 FOUL  by WHITE,ARIONNA
04:41 SUB OUT by WHITE,ARIONNA
04:41 SUB IN by PRICE,ZAIRE

SUB OUT by OWENS,STAR 04:41
SUB IN by WILHOITE,MCKINZIE 04:41
GOOD FT by DOUP,LIZ 04:41 29-39 H 10
GOOD FT by DOUP,LIZ 04:41 30-39 H 9

04:30 TURNOVER  by SHOAFF,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by JOINER,MAYA(in the paint) 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOAFF,ABBY
04:02 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ZAIRE

-- REBOUND OFF by BONANNO,KIRA
03:56 MISS 3PTR by SHOAFF,ABBY



-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,AVERI
03:43 MISS JUMPER by LAMMIE,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by DOUP,LIZ --
GOOD 3PTR by SEAMAN,SARAH 03:29 33-39 H 6
ASSIST  by JOINER,MAYA --

03:07 TURNOVER  by LAMMIE,MONICA
STEAL  by WILHOITE,MCKINZIE 03:07
MISS JUMPER by JOINER,MAYA(in the paint) 02:57
REBOUND OFF by JOINER,MAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by JOINER,MAYA(in the paint) 02:53 35-39 H 4

02:41 FOUL  by LAMMIE,MONICA
02:41 TURNOVER  by LAMMIE,MONICA
02:41 SUB OUT by PRICE,ZAIRE
02:41 SUB OUT by SHOAFF,ABBY
02:41 SUB OUT by BONANNO,KIRA
02:41 SUB OUT by LAMMIE,MONICA
02:41 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,AVERI
02:41 SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE
02:41 SUB IN by GREENMUN,AUBREY
02:41 SUB IN by GARVIN,EMILY
02:41 SUB IN by ULMER,ANNA
02:41 SUB IN by THOMPSON,AIZLYN

GOOD LAYUP by CACERES,ISABELLA(in the paint) 02:29 37-39 H 2
FOUL  by DOUP,LIZ 02:22

02:18 37-41 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GARVIN,EMILY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SEAMAN,SARAH 02:05 39-41 H 2

01:55 TURNOVER  by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE
STEAL  by CACERES,ISABELLA 01:55
GOOD JUMPER by JOINER,MAYA(in the paint) 01:38 41-41

01:18 MISS LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ULMER,ANNA

01:12 MISS TIPIN by ULMER,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILHOITE,MCKINZIE --
MISS 3PTR by CACERES,ISABELLA 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ULMER,ANNA
00:57 41-43 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,AIZLYN

-- ASSIST  by GARVIN,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by WILHOITE,MCKINZIE 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ULMER,ANNA
FOUL  by WILHOITE,MCKINZIE 00:35
SUB OUT by CACERES,ISABELLA 00:35
SUB IN by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 00:35

00:30 MISS 3PTR by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE
REBOUND DEF by SEAMAN,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA(in the paint) 00:18 43-43

00:04 43-45 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ULMER,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARVIN,EMILY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hiram Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Geneva
10:00 SUB OUT by GREENMUN,AUBREY
10:00 SUB IN by KERR,REGAN

SUB OUT by DOUP,LIZ 10:00
SUB OUT by WILHOITE,MCKINZIE 10:00
SUB IN by CACERES,ISABELLA 10:00
SUB IN by OWENS,STAR 10:00

09:55 TURNOVER  by GARVIN,EMILY
TURNOVER  by CACERES,ISABELLA 09:39

09:39 STEAL  by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE
09:35 MISS LAYUP by GARVIN,EMILY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by OWENS,STAR --
09:32 FOUL  by GARVIN,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by CACERES,ISABELLA 09:23
REBOUND OFF by SEAMAN,SARAH --
GOOD TIPIN by SEAMAN,SARAH(in the paint) 09:19 45-45

09:09 MISS LAYUP by GARVIN,EMILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GARVIN,EMILY

09:05 MISS TIPIN by GARVIN,EMILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GARVIN,EMILY

09:00 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
STEAL  by OWENS,STAR 09:00
GOOD JUMPER by SEAMAN,SARAH 08:40 47-45 V 2

08:40 FOUL  by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
MISS FT by SEAMAN,SARAH 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ULMER,ANNA
08:32 47-47 GOOD LAYUP by GARVIN,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KERR,REGAN
TURNOVER  by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 08:22

08:22 STEAL  by KERR,REGAN
FOUL  by CACERES,ISABELLA 08:19

08:19 47-48 H 1 GOOD FT by GARVIN,EMILY(fastbreak)
08:19 47-49 H 2 GOOD FT by GARVIN,EMILY(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by CACERES,ISABELLA(in the paint) 08:09
08:09 BLOCK  by ULMER,ANNA

-- REBOUND DEF by KERR,REGAN
07:56 MISS JUMPER by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,STAR --
07:44 FOUL  by ULMER,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 07:40 50-49 V 1
FOUL  by JOINER,MAYA 07:32

07:32 50-50 GOOD FT by GARVIN,EMILY(fastbreak)
07:32 50-51 H 1 GOOD FT by GARVIN,EMILY(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 07:24
07:24 STEAL  by GARVIN,EMILY
07:21 50-53 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GARVIN,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CACERES,ISABELLA 07:17
07:14 MISS JUMPER by GARVIN,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:14 FOUL  by GARVIN,EMILY
07:14 SUB OUT by GARVIN,EMILY
07:14 SUB IN by SHOAFF,ABBY
06:55 FOUL  by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
06:55 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE
06:55 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
06:55 SUB IN by WHITE,ARIONNA
06:55 SUB IN by GARCIA,KASSANDRA

MISS FT by JOINER,MAYA 06:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOINER,MAYA 06:55 51-53 H 2

06:41 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ARIONNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOINER,MAYA --
TURNOVER  by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 06:31

06:14 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,KASSANDRA
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,STAR --
TURNOVER  by OWENS,STAR 06:08

06:08 STEAL  by KERR,REGAN
SUB OUT by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 06:08
SUB IN by DOUP,LIZ 06:08

05:59 TURNOVER  by WHITE,ARIONNA
STEAL  by OWENS,STAR 05:59
TURNOVER  by DOUP,LIZ 05:43

05:43 STEAL  by SHOAFF,ABBY



05:38 51-55 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,ARIONNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KERR,REGAN

MISS LAYUP by JOINER,MAYA(in the paint) 05:13
REBOUND OFF by JOINER,MAYA --
GOOD TIPIN by JOINER,MAYA(in the paint) 05:10 53-55 H 2

04:56 TURNOVER  by KERR,REGAN
STEAL  by JOINER,MAYA 04:56

04:50 FOUL  by ULMER,ANNA
04:50 SUB OUT by KERR,REGAN
04:50 SUB OUT by ULMER,ANNA
04:50 SUB IN by BONANNO,KIRA
04:50 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,LIBBY

SUB OUT by JOINER,MAYA 04:50
SUB IN by WILHOITE,MCKINZIE 04:50
GOOD FT by DOUP,LIZ(fastbreak) 04:50 54-55 H 1
GOOD FT by DOUP,LIZ(fastbreak) 04:50 55-55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

04:37 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,KASSANDRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,STAR --
MISS 3PTR by DOUP,LIZ 04:25
REBOUND OFF by SEAMAN,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by DOUP,LIZ 04:23

04:15 MISS 3PTR by SHOAFF,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by SEAMAN,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by DOUP,LIZ(in the paint) 04:01

04:01 BLOCK  by CAMPBELL,LIBBY
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,LIBBY

03:56 SUB OUT by WHITE,ARIONNA
03:56 SUB OUT by SHOAFF,ABBY
03:56 SUB IN by GARVIN,EMILY
03:56 SUB IN by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
03:46 MISS LAYUP by GARVIN,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,STAR --
MISS JUMPER by WILHOITE,MCKINZIE 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BONANNO,KIRA
03:25 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,AIZLYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WILHOITE,MCKINZIE(in the paint) 03:10 57-55 V 2
ASSIST  by DOUP,LIZ --

03:10 FOUL  by GARCIA,KASSANDRA
03:10 SUB OUT by GARCIA,KASSANDRA
03:10 SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE

MISS FT by WILHOITE,MCKINZIE 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BONANNO,KIRA

03:02 FOUL  by GARVIN,EMILY
03:02 TURNOVER  by GARVIN,EMILY
03:02 SUB OUT by GARVIN,EMILY
03:02 SUB IN by MARSHALL,AVERI
02:55 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,LIBBY

GOOD FT by OWENS,STAR 02:55 58-55 V 3
GOOD FT by OWENS,STAR 02:55 59-55 V 4
SUB OUT by OWENS,STAR 02:55
SUB IN by JOINER,MAYA 02:55

02:38 TURNOVER  by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE
TURNOVER  by DOUP,LIZ 02:31

02:31 SUB OUT by BONANNO,KIRA
02:31 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,LIBBY
02:31 SUB IN by KERR,REGAN
02:31 SUB IN by ULMER,ANNA
02:20 MISS LAYUP by KERR,REGAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JOINER,MAYA 02:20
REBOUND DEF by JOINER,MAYA --



MISS 3PTR by SEAMAN,SARAH 02:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DOUP,LIZ 02:04
SUB OUT by DOUP,LIZ 02:02
SUB IN by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 02:02

01:51 59-57 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ULMER,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KERR,REGAN

01:42 FOUL  by KERR,REGAN
GOOD FT by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 01:42 60-57 V 3
GOOD FT by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 01:42 61-57 V 4

01:30 61-59 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ULMER,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,AIZLYN

GOOD JUMPER by SEAMAN,SARAH(in the paint) 01:01 63-59 V 4
ASSIST  by CACERES,ISABELLA --

00:56 TURNOVER  by KERR,REGAN
00:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:56 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,AVERI
00:56 SUB IN by WHITE,ARIONNA

SUB OUT by WILHOITE,MCKINZIE 00:56
SUB IN by OWENS,STAR 00:56
TURNOVER  by CACERES,ISABELLA 00:47

00:47 STEAL  by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
FOUL  by CACERES,ISABELLA 00:31

00:26 MISS LAYUP by ULMER,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SEAMAN,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by KERR,REGAN
00:02 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,ARIONNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
00:00 63-61 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by THOMPSON,AIZLYN(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Hiram Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Geneva
09:52 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ARIONNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:29 FOUL  by ULMER,ANNA

GOOD FT by OWENS,STAR 09:29 64-61 V 3
GOOD FT by OWENS,STAR 09:29 65-61 V 4

09:13 TURNOVER  by KERR,REGAN
GOOD 3PTR by CACERES,ISABELLA 08:55 68-61 V 7
ASSIST  by SEAMAN,SARAH --

08:30 MISS 3PTR by KERR,REGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ULMER,ANNA

08:20 TURNOVER  by TEAM
08:20 SUB OUT by WHITE,ARIONNA
08:20 SUB IN by GARVIN,EMILY

GOOD 3PTR by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 08:08 71-61 V 10
ASSIST  by SEAMAN,SARAH --

07:50 MISS LAYUP by ULMER,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOINER,MAYA --

07:31 FOUL  by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
GOOD LAYUP by JOINER,MAYA(in the paint) 07:18 73-61 V 12
ASSIST  by CACERES,ISABELLA --

07:09 MISS JUMPER by GARVIN,EMILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GARVIN,EMILY

07:04 MISS LAYUP by GARVIN,EMILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GARVIN,EMILY

07:00 MISS TIPIN by GARVIN,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA --
TURNOVER  by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 06:47



06:47 STEAL  by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
06:42 MISS LAYUP by GARVIN,EMILY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:42 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,DESTANIE
06:42 SUB OUT by KERR,REGAN
06:42 SUB OUT by ULMER,ANNA
06:42 SUB IN by SHOAFF,ABBY
06:42 SUB IN by GARCIA,KASSANDRA
06:42 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,LIBBY

BLOCK  by CACERES,ISABELLA 06:42
06:32 73-63 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,KASSANDRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARVIN,EMILY
TURNOVER  by OWENS,STAR 06:13

06:02 73-66 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
MISS LAYUP by SEAMAN,SARAH(in the paint) 05:25

05:25 BLOCK  by CAMPBELL,LIBBY
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,LIBBY

05:08 MISS JUMPER by GARVIN,EMILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GARVIN,EMILY

05:04 TURNOVER  by GARVIN,EMILY
SUB OUT by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 05:04
SUB IN by DOUP,LIZ 05:04
TURNOVER  by DOUP,LIZ 04:59

04:59 STEAL  by GARVIN,EMILY
04:53 73-68 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,AIZLYN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by DOUP,LIZ 04:50
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:50
FOUL  by JOINER,MAYA 04:43

04:43 73-69 V 4 GOOD FT by GARVIN,EMILY
04:43 73-70 V 3 GOOD FT by GARVIN,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by CACERES,ISABELLA 04:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DOUP,LIZ 04:27
SUB IN by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 04:27

04:16 73-72 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,KASSANDRA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CACERES,ISABELLA(in the paint) 03:53 75-72 V 3

03:41 MISS LAYUP by GARVIN,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,STAR --
GOOD LAYUP by SEAMAN,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:36 77-72 V 5
ASSIST  by CACERES,ISABELLA --

03:18 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,LIBBY
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,STAR --

03:14 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,LIBBY
03:14 SUB IN by ULMER,ANNA

TURNOVER  by SEAMAN,SARAH 03:05
FOUL  by SRINIVASAN,ADVIKA 02:57

02:52 MISS JUMPER by ULMER,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by CACERES,ISABELLA --
MISS LAYUP by SEAMAN,SARAH(in the paint) 02:43
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,STAR --
MISS LAYUP by CACERES,ISABELLA(in the paint) 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
02:28 MISS 3PTR by SHOAFF,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by JOINER,MAYA --
MISS JUMPER by SEAMAN,SARAH 01:59
REBOUND OFF by JOINER,MAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by SEAMAN,SARAH(in the paint) 01:54 79-72 V 7
ASSIST  by JOINER,MAYA --

01:45 MISS JUMPER by GARVIN,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOINER,MAYA --

01:22 FOUL  by ULMER,ANNA
01:22 SUB OUT by SHOAFF,ABBY



01:22 SUB OUT by ULMER,ANNA
01:22 SUB IN by WHITE,ARIONNA
01:22 SUB IN by KERR,REGAN

GOOD FT by OWENS,STAR 01:22 80-72 V 8
GOOD FT by OWENS,STAR 01:22 81-72 V 9

01:12 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,AIZLYN
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,STAR --
GOOD LAYUP by JOINER,MAYA(in the paint) 00:49 83-72 V 11
ASSIST  by CACERES,ISABELLA --

00:43 83-74 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,AIZLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARVIN,EMILY

00:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:41 FOUL  by GARCIA,KASSANDRA

TURNOVER  by SEAMAN,SARAH 00:25
SUB OUT by SEAMAN,SARAH 00:25
SUB IN by DOUP,LIZ 00:25

00:20 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,ARIONNA
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,ARIONNA

00:14 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,ARIONNA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by OWENS,STAR 00:14
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,STAR --

00:14 FOUL  by WHITE,ARIONNA
GOOD FT by OWENS,STAR 00:14 84-74 V 10
GOOD FT by OWENS,STAR 00:14 85-74 V 11

00:09 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,KASSANDRA
REBOUND DEF by JOINER,MAYA --


